DEER PARK SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION WORK SESSION AGENDA/PUBLIC HEARING ADMINISTRATION BUILDING - 7:30 p.m. TUESDAY, MAY 12, 2015



I. <u>NEW BUSINESS:</u>

1. FIRST READING - POLICY #1141 DISTRIBUTION OF MATERIALS BY OR TO STUDENTS

Recommend, that the Board of Education approve the following Resolution:

RESOLVED, that the Board of Education approve revisions to be the below noted policy:

POLICY #1141 - Distribution of Materials by or to Students

2. ACCEPTANCE OF MONETARY DONATION TO JFK & JQA

Recommend, that the Board of Education approve the following Resolution:

RESOLVED, that the Board of Education accepts the following monetary donations to the below listed schools to be deposited into their respective accounts:

- ➤ JFK Spirit Account \$241.50 from Box Tops for Education
- > JQA Account \$656.60 from Box Tops for Education

3. <u>ADDITIONAL ELECTION INSPECTOR FOR ANNUAL DISTRICT</u> <u>ELECTION & BUDGET VOTE</u>

Recommend, that the Board of Education approve the following Resolution:

RESOLVED, that the following qualified voter of said School District is hereby appointed as an election inspector for the Annual District Election and Budget Vote:

Janet Cuirleo

4. APPROVAL OF SCHOOL PROPERTY TAX REPORT CARD

Recommend, that the Board of Education approve the following Resolution:

RESOLVED, that the Board of Education of the Deer Park Union Free School district approve the property tax report card prepared by the District's business office for the 2015 Annual District Meeting.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of said report card shall be submitted to the State Education Department.

5. <u>PARTICIPATION IN MULTI-DISTRICT GOVERNMENT EFFICIENCY</u> <u>PLAN</u>

Recommend, that the Board of Education approve the following Resolution:

RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Board of Education designates the Cold Spring Harbor Central School District as lead entity for purposes of submission of the Government Efficiency Plan on behalf of the Deer Park Union Free School District.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Education authorizes the superintendent and the chief financial officer to certify the submission of the Government Efficiency Plan on behalf of the Deer Park Union Free School District and provide to the Cold Spring Harbor Central School District as the lead entity.

II. APPROVAL OF SCHEDULE

Recommend, that the Board of Education approve the following Schedule:

Schedule NAS-Administrative/Supervisory (Instructional):

Wendy Kraus

District Wide

Position: Probationary D.W.C.A. Coordinator of District Data

Salary: \$114,946

Effective: 7/1/2015 - 6/30/2018

DISCUSSION:

- ➤ Public Hearing Ms. Jimenez will read a statement regarding the upcoming budget vote
- > July 7 as possible date for Reorganization Meeting